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DEFINITIONS

All-County

The All-County Pass includes access to all Salt Lake County recreation centers, outdoor pools, group fitness classes,

and public-skating sessions.

Community Access Rate

Rates at designated facilities (Acord Ice, Central City, Copperview, Fairmont, Kearns, Magna, Northwest, Redwood,
Taylorsville, Sorenson Multicultural) may be reduced with verification of low-income status.

Disability Fitness Pass

Available for Salt Lake County residents with a permanent disability, providing entrance of one assistant for free to Salt Lake
County Parks & Recreation facilities when accompanied by the pass holder.

Disability Fitness Pass - ‘Family of 2 and Additional Family Member’

Disability Fitness — 'Family of 2' and 'Additional Family Member' pass provides entrance for Salt Lake County residents with a
permanent disability and immediate family members to use their pass separately at any time.

Discounts/ Scholarships/ Free And Reduced Lunch

Additional discounts available for low-income households. Contact preferred rec center for more information.

Facility Improvement Fee (FIF)

Fee added to directly fund facility improvements.
* $1.00 added to each pass purchase per month, $12.00 per person per year on top of pass fee
* $0.50 added to each outdoor pool day pass (not retail or concessions sales)

Family

Up to two (2) cohabitating adults and any cohabitating children under the age of 22 years old who are claimed as dependents
by at least one of the previously-mentioned adults for tax purposes. Dependents under the age of 26 with proof of full-time
student status may be included on a Family Pass. Consideration may be given to families not explicitly included in this definition.

My County Rec Pass

My County Rec Pass is a free pass for youth ages 0-18 that includes access to all Salt Lake County recreation centers, outdoor

pools, group fitness classes, and public-skating sessions.

One Center

A pass good for one specific facility including all its amenities, group fitness classes and public skate sessions (where available).
Outdoor pool passes are available separately or in the All-County Pass.

Senior

Any person 62-79 years of old, purchasing a pass for their individual use. Individuals aged 80 and over are FREE (Super Senior).

Senior - Family Of 2

Any two (2) people, 62—79 years old, living in the same residence.




PASSES

All County: 30 Day / Annual Pass’

Age Group

2 and under

Youth (Ages 3—17)**

Adult (Ages 18—61)**

Family (First 2 Members)

Each Additional Family Members
Senior (Ages 62-79)

Senior Family of 2

Super Senior (Ages 80+)
Disability Fitness (Includes assistant)
Disability Fitness — Family of 2

Disability Fitness — Each additional family member

30 Day Fee
Free
$22
$55
$88
$15
$24
$38
Free
$20
$31
$15

Annual Fee
Free
$135
$350
$560
$50
$150
$240
Free
$135
$190
$50

Easy Pay Annual Fee
Free
$14 ($168)
$36 ($432)
$58 ($6996)
$5 ($60)
$16($192)
$25 ($300)
Free
$14($168)
$18 ($216)
$5 ($60)

*All monthly and annual passes are subject to an additional Facility Improvement Fee of $1 per month, per pass

**Salt Lake County youth ages 0-18 qualify for the My County Rec Pass which provides free access to all Salt Lake County recreation

centers, outdoor pools, fitness classes, and public-skating sessions.
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PASSES

One Center: Daily / Punch / 30-Day Pass’

Age Group

2 and under

Youth (Ages 3—17)

Adult (Ages 18-61)

Senior (Ages 62—79)

Super Senior (Ages 80+)

Disability Fitness (Includes Assistant)
Group (20+ Members)

Showers Only

Youth (Ages 3—17)

Adult (Ages 18-61)

Senior (Ages 62-79)

Disability Fitness (Includes Assistant)

2 and under

Youth (Ages 3—17)

Adult (Ages 18-61)

Family (First 2 Members)

Each Additional Family Member
Senior (Ages 62-79)

Senior Family of 2

Super Senior (Ages 80+)

Disability Fitness (Includes Assistant)
Disability Fitness — Family of 2
Disability Fitness — Each Additional Family Member

Tier1

Central City
Copperview
Fairmont Aquatics
Redwood

Tier 2

Magna
Millcreek CC
Northwest
Sorenson MCC
South Jordan
Taylorsville

Daily Pass
Free Free Free
$2 $3 $4
$4 $6 $7
$3 $4 $5
Free Free Free
$3 $4 $5
$1 Off Per Person $1 Off Per Person $1 Off Per Person
$2 $2 $2
Punch Pass (20 punches); one center only, 1 year expiration, non-transferable
$20 $40 $60
$60 $100 $120
$40 $60 $80
$40 $60 $80
30-Day Pass
Free Free Free
$12 $18 $20
$22 $34 $44
$35 $55 $68
$6 $9 $11
$20 $21 $22
$31 $33 $34
Free Free Free
$20 $20 $20
$31 $31 $31
$6 $9 $11

Tier 3

Dimple Dell
Draper
Gene Fullmer
Holladay-Lions
JL Sorenson
SLC Sports Complex

*All monthly & annual passes are subject to an additional Facility Improvement Fee of $1 per month, per pass

**Shower passes are available at specific times determined by center




PASSES

One Center: Annual Pass”

Age Group

2 and under

Youth (Ages 3—17)

Adult (Ages 18-61)

Family (First 2 Members)

Each Additional Family Member
Senior (Ages 62—79)

Senior Family of 2

Super Senior (Ages 80+)

Disability Fitness (Includes Assistant)
Disability Fitness — Family of 2
Disability Fitness — Each Additional Family Member

Youth (Ages 3—17)

Adult (Ages 18-61)

Family (First 2 Members)

Each Additional Family Member

Senior (Ages 62-79)

Senior Family of 2

Disability Fitness (Includes Assistant)

Disability Fitness — Family of 2

Disability Fitness — Each Additional Family Member

Central City
Copperview
Fairmont Aquatics

Redwood

Annual Pass (Paid in Full

Magna
Millcreek CC
Northwest
Sorenson MCC
South Jordan
Taylorsville

Dimple Dell
Draper
Gene Fullmer

Holladay-Lions

JL Sorenson

SLC Sports Complex

Annual Easy Pay Pass Rates (Paid in monthly installments)

Free Free Free
$76 $114 $127
$145 $220 $290
$225 $340 $450
$20 $30 $40
$125 $130 $135
$195 $200 $210
Free Free Free
$125 $130 $135
$190 $190 $190
$20 $25 $25
$8 ($96) $12($144) $13 ($156)
$15 ($180) $23 ($276) $30 ($360)
$23 ($276) $35 ($420) $47 ($564)
$2 ($24) $3 ($36) $4 ($48)
$13 ($156) $14 ($168) $14 ($168)
$20 ($240) $21 ($252) $22 ($264)
$13 ($156) $14 ($168) $14 ($168)
$18 ($216) $18 ($216) $18($216)
$2 ($24) $3 ($36) $4 ($48)

*All monthly & annual passes are subject to an additional Facility Improvement Fee of $1 per month, per pass
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PASSES

lce Rink: Public Skate

Price per session, unless otherwise stated

Public Skate Daily Pass

Age Group All Ice Rinks
2 and under FreeChild
Child (Ages 3-5) $2
Youth/Adult /Senior (Ages 6+) $5
Super Senior (Ages 80+) Free
Disability Fitness (Includes Assistant) $5
Group (20+ Members)* $4
Public Skate Annual Pass

All Ice Rinks
Individual $125
Family (First 2 Members) $160
Each Additional Family Member $25

*Skates included Monday—Friday from 6 am —4 pm, when applicable.
*Pre-registration required.
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PASSES

Outdoor Pools: Daily” / 30-day Pass / All Summer

Age Group

2 and under

Youth (Ages 3—17)

Adult (Ages 18-61)

Senior (Ages 62-79)

Senior Family of 2

Super Senior (Ages 80+)

Disability Pass (Includes one assistant)
Group (20+ Members)

Age Group

Youth (Ages 3-17)

Adult (Ages 18-61)

Senior (Ages 62-79)

Super Senior (80+)

Disability Pass

Family (First 2 Members)

Each Additional Family Member

2 and under

Youth (Ages 3-17)

Adult (Ages 18-61)

Senior (Ages 62-79)

Super Senior (80+)

Disability Pass

Family (First 2 Members)

Each Additional Family Member

All fees are per visit unless otherwise stated

Neighborhood

Crestwood
Liberty
Magna

Redwood

Daily Pass
Free
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.00
Free
$2.50

50¢ Off Per Person

Neighborhood

30-Day Pass

$15

$25

$15

Free

$15

$50

$10

Summer Pass

Free

$30

$50

$30

Free

$30

$90

$20

Regional

$20
$40
$24
Free
$20
$60
$10

Free
$60
$70
$50
Free
$50
$120
$20

Regional

South County
Taylorsville
West Jordan

Free
$3.50
$4.50
$3.50
$2.00
Free
$3.50
50¢ Off Per Person

All County™

$22
$55
$24
Free
$20
$88
$10

Free
$65
$80
$60
Free
$60
$150
$20

*Daily outdoor pool passes are subject to an additional Facility Improvement Fee of $.50 per person

*All County Summer good only at pools listed. Not valid at Draper or SLC Sports Complex.
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PROGRAM RATES

Adaptive Recreati

ion

Adaptive programs are for youth and adults with physical and/or intellectual disabilities
Prices are per session unless otherwise stated

Sports Programs

Adaptive Sports Clinics
Beginner Sports
Aquatics

Private Swim Lessons: 30 minutes
Semi-Private Lessons: 30 minutes
Adaptive Swim Club & Otters Swim Team: 60 minutes

Baseball / Softball
Beep Baseball
Miracle League: Fall
Miracle League: Spring
M

iracle League: Combined

Basketball

Adaptive Basketball
Junior Jazz
Wheelchair Basketball

Fitness
Adaptive Fitness

Hockey
Sled Hockey (Drop-in)

Rugby
Wheelchair: Recreation Level

Soccer

Adaptive Soccer

Other Adaptive Sports

Archery

Bowling (includes bowling fees)
Kickball

Rock Climbing

Track and Field

Volleyball

Camps, Classes And Social E
Camps: Sports and Social
Childcare Camps (Daily Fee)
Classes
Socialization Dances- Themed

Theater

Wheelchair Rental (Weekly)

Free
$25

$20
$15
$2.50

$25
$30
$30
$50

$30
$50
$30

$7

$30

$30

$30
$60
$25
$30
$30
$25
vents
$90
$20
$30
$15
$65

$20

Inclusion opportunities for people with disabilities are available for all Salt Lake County Parks and Recreation youth and adult
programs. For inclusion opportunities for people with disabilities contact: 385.468.1515 or InclusionRec@saltlakecounty.gov

N
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PROGRAM RATES

Adult Sports Programs

Prices are per session unless otherwise stated, length of league will vary

Program Name Per Session Fee
Basketball
Basketball Leagues $70
Soccer
Soccer Leagues $55
Softball
Slow Pitch Softball Leagues Team Registration $53
Slow Pitch Tournaments Team Registration $100/per game guarentee
Fast Pitch Softball Leagues Team Registration $85
Fast Pitch Softball Tournaments Team Registration $175/per game guarentee
Volleyball Leagues Team Registration $50
Tournaments
Outdoor Individual Registration Per Tournament $20-$35
Indoor Team Registration Per Tournament $200

Ultimate Frisbee

Individual Registration

Pickleball

Pickleball Leagues Individual Registration $5

Pickleball Tournaments Individual Registration $15 /Event
Corporate Games

Div. A $2100

Div. B $1890

Div. C $1470

Div. D $1050

Event Registration $105-$1260

Daily Drop-in $2/Day

Drop-in $40/3 Months

Rock Climbing $100/8 Sessions

Inclusion opportunities for people with disabilities are available for all Salt Lake County Parks and Recreation youth and adult
programs.For inclusion opportunities for people with disabilities contact: 385.468.1515 or InclusionRec@saltlakecounty.gov
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PROGRAM RATES

Aquatic Programs

Prices are per lesson unless otherwise stated

Swim Lessons

Lesson Type

Group Lesson
Private

Semi-private

Swim Team

Per Session (Per Hour)

Swim Meet Fees (Non—Salt Lake County teams participating in Salt Lake County meets)

0-19 Swimmers $75 Per Meet
20-49 Swimmers $100 Per Meet
50+ Swimmers $125 Per Meet
Private Professional Licenses
Swim Coach $10 Per Hour
Physical Therapy $10 Per Hour

Proof of insurance and Salt Lake County swim coach and/or therapy license required prior to utilizing facility.
(All required rental contracts must be completed prior to use.)

Inclusion opportunities for people with disabilities are available for all Salt Lake County Parks and Recreation youth and adult
programs. For inclusion opportunities for people with disabilities contact: 385.468.1515 or InclusionRec@saltlakecounty.gov

Childcare Programs

Drop-in Childcare

$3 Per Hour
Licensed Childcare

All-Day Preschool (2-3 years old) $460
All-Day Pre-K (4-6 year olds) $435
Half-Day Kindergarten (Kindergarteners who attend half-day kindergarten) $405
Before & After School (Kindergarteners who attend all-day kindergarten-6th grade) $290
PM Only (Kindergarteners who attend all-day kindergarten-6th grade) $245
AM Only (Kindergarteners who attend all-day kindergarten-6th grade) $225
Summer Camp $470
Late Monthly Payment Fee $25
Late Pick Up Fee $1.00/Minute, Up To 15 Minutes

*Bi-monthly payment options are available
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PROGRAM RATES

Ice Program

Prices are per session unless otherwise stated

Learn To Skate

Program Type Acord County Ice SLC Sports Complex

I S TR TR

Learn To Play Hockey: Per Hour

Youth $10 $12

Youth Clinic $12 $12
Adult $15 $15

Clinics

3 on 3 Hockey League: Per Game $17

Youth Hockey League

Recreation

Mites: Per Game $18 $21 $21
Squirts and Pee Wees: Per Game $19 $22 $22
Bantams: Per Game $20 $23 $23

Competitive
Boys: Squirts/Pee Wees N/A N/A $1,100
Boys: Bantams N/A N/A $1,100

Drop-in Hockey

90 minute session $7
Godalies (Up to 3) Free

Stick And Puck

60 minute session

Adult Hockey League

Per Game/Per Team

Figure Skating

Freestyle: 60 minutes

Private Professional Skating/Coaching™

Per hour $7

Per month $250
T ——

Same Day

Regular $8 $8 $8

Flat V $10 N/A N/A

Regular $5 $5 $5

Flat V $8 N/A N/A

*Private coaches are required to sign facility access agreement, and provide proof of liability insurance and skating certifications.

Late registration fees are assessed after program registration deadlines:

$60 and Under = $5 Late Fee

$61-$99 = $10 Late Fee

$100+ = $25 Late Fee 10
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PROGRAM RATES

Youth Sports Programs

Tee Ball / Coach-pitch Baseball

Rookie League: 6 Sessions $40
Jr. Bees: 7 Sessions $40

Non-Affiliated Recreation League $5 /session

Basketball
Junior Jazz Rookie League: 6 Sessions $72
Junior Jazz (Grades 3-8): 7 Sessions $86
Junior Jazz High School (Grades 9-12): 7 Sessions $93

$8/session

Non-Affiliated Recreation League
Football

NFL Flag Football Leagues: 7 Sessions $56

Ski & Snowboard

Ski And Snowboard Program (rentals not included)

Softball

Accelerated Softball

Girl's Tournaments (Per Team) $162/per game guarantee

Soccer

Rookie League Soccer 6 Sessions
Soccer 7 Sessions
Non-affiliated Recreation League

$54
$54
$7 /session

Tennis

Track & Field

Minimum 12 - Maximum 16 Sessions Including Meets

Cross Country

Minimum 8 - Maximum 15 Sessions Including Meets

Volleyball

Youth Volleyball: 8 Sessions

Boxing

Youth Boxing $15/3 month

Rockwall Classes

Youth Rock Climbing: 8 Sessions $80

Special Events

Special Events Free—$100

Low Income /Scholarship Rates
Reduced

$5 Discount
$10 Discount

Free Lunch
$10 Discount
$15 Discount
See Admin For Approval

Program Rates

Program Rates $50 And Under
Program Rates $51-$99
Program Rates $100+

Scholarship Rate

$10 Flat Rate
$10 Flat Rate

Late registration fees are assessed after program registration deadlines:
$60 And Under = $5 Late Fee

$61-$99 = $10 Late Fee

$100+ = $25 Late Fee 11

Community access rate reduction at specific centers.
(See pg. 17)
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RENTAL RATES

Facility / Amenity Rental

Amenities vary by facility

Multi-use Recreation Center Field*

Rate Per Hour

Multi-Use Recreation Center Field $40
Commercial $250
Non-profit $200
Full Court $105
Half Court $55
Quarter Court $30
Extra Large (3,000 +sq Ft) $80
Large (2,000-3,000 Sq Ft) $60
Medium (1,000-2,000 Sq Ft) $40
Small (Under 1,000 Sq Ft) $20
Rock Wall $80
JL Sorenson $100
All Other Recreation Centers $60
Party Room (No Programming/Staff) $65
Racquetball Courts
JL Sorenson $50
Redwood $20
Additional Staff $10

Staff Supervision

Additional Staff Per Hour (Groups of 50+ or Overnight Rental)
Gate/Booth Fees

Rental with Gate Standard rate plus 10% of gate
Rental with Booth Standard rate plus $10 per booth
Commercial Rental or Filming 200% of standard rental rate

Rental with Gate Commercial rate plus 10% of gate
Rental with Booth Commercial rate plus $10 per booth

*Softball and park pavilion pricing and rentals:
(385) 468-7275
parks@saltlakecounty.gov

12
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RENTAL RATES

Field House Rental: Draper

Rental Type Rate Per Hour
Field

Full Field $140

Half Field $70

Batting Cage $35

Pitching Machine $20

Field House Rental: Spence Eccles
Spence Eccles Field House is a shared facility with the University Of Utah. Rates vary by season.

Rental Type Rate Per Hour
October - April
University Of Utah Sponsored Group $75
University Of Utah Associated Group $120
Non-profit Group $200
Commercial /For-profit Group $250
University Of Utah Group $75
All Other Groups $120

Staff Supervision
Large Groups Of 50+ / Overnight Rental
Soccer Goal Rental

Soccer Goal Rentals

Insurance Requirement

Proof of Public Liability or Special Event $1,000,000

13
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RENTAL RATES

Ice Rentals

Prices per session unless otherwise stated

Rental Type All Centers

Ice Sheet — Per Hour
Hourly rate $255
Special Event $280
Commercial (For-profit) 200% of standard rental rate
Vending/concessions (per hour) $60
Merchandise Booth (per event) $50
Helmet Free
Ice Skates $2
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RENTAL RATES

Pool Rental: Indoor

Base rates are determined by full staff coverage and size. Full staff coverage is required for rental.

Standard Rate Per Hour

Entire Pool — Base Rate Per Hour

All County Indoor Pools $300
Lane Rental — Rates Per Hour (During Facility Operating Hours)

25 Yard Per/Lane $20
50 Yard Per/Lane $25
Timing/Scorekeeping — Rates Per Hour

Hourly rate with 2 Operators $100
Hourly rate without Operators $50
Merchandise Sales Booth (per event) $50
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RENTAL RATES

Pool Rental: Outdoor

Base rates are determined by full staff coverage and size. Full staff coverage is required for rental.

Standard Rate Per Hour

Entire Pool — Base Rate Per Hour

All County Outdoor Pools $300

Lane Rental- Rates Per Hour (During Facility Operating Hours)

25 Yard Per/ Lane $20/per Lane
50 Meter Per/ Lane $25/per Lane
2 Operators, per hour $100
Without Operators, per hour $50

Other
Merchandise Sales Booth / vending (per event) $50

Concessions/Retail Sales

Markup 30%—-50%




DISCOUNTS

Group Block Passes

Designed for groups to purchase a block of daily passes. Passes for a company must be purchased with one payment.

Indoor Pools, Recreation and Ice Centers $1 Off per person
Outdoor Pools 50¢ Off per person
1-24 Passes N/A
25—74 Passes 10% Off
75-124 Passes 20% Off
125+ Passes 30% Off

Program Discounts

Reduced Free Lunch Scholarship

Program Rates

Program Rates $50 and Under $5 Discount $10 Discount $10 Flat Rate
Program Rates $51-$99 $10 Discount $15 Discount $10 Flat Rate
Program Rates $100+ See Admin for Approval
Program Discount Criteria and Verification Of Eligibility
Free /Reduced Lunch Fee Reduction Scholarship

Students in K-12 grades that qualify for Individuals may demonstrate qualification Families/Individuals with an income level

free or reduced lunch at school. Eligibility for reduced program fees by providing equal to or less than 150% the current

from the child's school must be shown eligibility information. Review the process federal poverty rate. Must complete a

when registering for a program and is below (valid for 12 months). Fee Reduction Application (valid for 12

valid for 1 year from date on letter. months).

1. Letter from the child's school showing 1. Photo ID (Passport, Driver's License, 1. Provide one of the following:
qualification for free or reduced-price Employment ID, etc.) Prior year's income tax return W-2
lunches 2. Provide one of the following: wages and /or tax statement Spousal

* Family Employment Program (FEP) and Child Support Declaration Self
* Utah Horizon Food Stamp ID Employment Paycheck (Form 1099)

* Medicaid or Medicare Card

* Supplemental Security Income Card

* Rental Housing Assistance ID

* Temporary Assistance to Needy
Families (TANF)

Fee Reduction Application Process

1. Complete a Fee Reduction Application with above requirements at the Salt Lake County recreation facility.

2. Facility Manager will review application and accompanying documents to certify eligibility.

3. Applicant(s) will be notified of approval/denial within 5 working days.

4. All Fee Reduction Applications are treated with confidentiality and classified as private record. Records will be kept for 3 years.

17
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DISCOUNTS

Long-Term Rentals

Discounts off standard and commercial rates. Must Complete facility access agreement or rental contract.

Discount

Long Term Rental (LTR)
36 hours+ within 12 months, off peak hours only Up to 50% off

Community Access

Designated Community Access Facilities

Acord Ice / Central City / Copperview / Fairmont / Kearns / Magna / Northwest / Redwood / Taylorsville / SMCC

Program Reductions

Program Rates $50 and Under $5 Off
Program Rates $51-$99 $10 Off
Program Rates $100+ *

*Division administration approval required

18
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DISCOUNTS

Promotional Discounts
Pass Discounts A

Guidlines

2 for 1 Day Pass Original coupon only
Discount applied to lowest admission rate
For daily admission only

Promotion can be offered for up to 30 consecutive days

Center Event 10% Off Center-specific passes only
Employee pass holders not eligible
5 day limit

Family Night Additional family members $2 each

$10 for family of 4 Can be used 12 days per year

Family definition located on pass application form

Requirements For Above Discounts

1. Submit "Discount Request Form" to regional recreation manager a minimum of 30 days prior to start date.
2. Document results: pass sales, service level, additional program registrations
3. Printed materials require approval from Community Engagement Team.

Guidelines

Pass Discounts B

Renewal Incentive 10% Off Must be renewed prior to expiration
All annual passes included
Must be renewed at originating facility

Employee pass holders not eligible
7-Day Trial Available for any potential new user

Single facility only

Requirements For Above Discounts

1. Notify regional recreation manager prior to use.
2. Document results: participation log, service level, increase in revenue, etc.
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